900354866 02/20/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM373932

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 700518557

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Ken Hibler, Inc. | | 12/30/2015 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Niagara Therapy of Florida, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 6642 Fawn Ridge Drive | | |
| City: | Melbourne | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | |
| Postal Code: | 32940 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3436102 | NIAGARA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 260-417-2709

Email: HIBLER54@FRONTIER.COM

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY HIBLER
Address Line 1: 6642 FAWN RIDGE DR.

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32940

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeffrey L HiblerSIGNATURE:/jeffrey I hibler/DATE SIGNED:02/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark assignment fl signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900354866 REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Ken Hibler, Inc., ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation with its principal offices at 4122 Lima Road, Suite A11, Fort Wayne, IN, 46805, is the owner of the trademark, Niagara (Shapes classifications, Color not claimed as a feature of the mark) which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 3436102 Date of Registration: May 27, 2008

Niagara Therapy of Florida, Inc., ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation with its principal offices at 6642 Fawn Ridge Drive, Melbourne, FL, 32940, desires to acquire all right title and interest in the trademark Niagara (Shapes classifications, Color not claimed as a feature of the mark), the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registrations together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

| and Trademark Office. | |
|---|-------------|
| By: Jeffey To Ass. [Title] | |
| Certificate of Acknowledgment of Notary Public | |
| State of INDIANA County of ALLEN | |
| | v public in |
| On FES 19, 2016, before me, Coule I Most a notary and for said state, personally appeared FEFF Hinter, who prove the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with | ed to me on |
| instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her author | orized |
| capacity and that by his or her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon which the person acted, executed the instrument. | n benaii oi |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of July and | hat the |

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Notary Public for the State of Inseuma

= Danie O Make

My commission expires 07/18/202/

[Notary Seal

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 12/30/2015